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About the Sydney Leadership Survey

Each year, we survey Committee for Sydney members
to understand what matters to leaders across our city,
and how we can work together on the most important
issues facing Sydney.

Sample

+ Distributed 25 July, closed 4 August 2022

+ Sent to 767 individuals from 160 organisations

* Results represent 153 responses from 119
organisations.

Organisations representing

* More than 280,000 jobs in Sydney (full-time, part-time
and contract)

* More than 670,000 jobs in Australia (full-time, part-
time and contract).

SYDNEY LEADERSHIP SURVEY 2022 — BOARD PRESENTATION PG#2

Who responded?

Policy Leader
11%

Regional Head /

GM CEO/MD/
1% Chair
45%
Corporate
Affairs Leader
15%

Director / Principal /
Partner
18%

The survey responses represent senior leadership and
management at the employers of 280,000 Sydneysiders.
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Industry mix — T .
. . ransport 7%
Committee membership Affordable Housing 7%

State Government 4%

Sport 1% Arts & Culture 11%

Retail 3% /
Resources 2%\ Banking & Finance 3%
Real Estate 1% /
Community 3%
Property & Constructio -
9% Design &
Architecture 4%

Planning 5%

Media 1%

\

Digital & Technology 1%

Education 3%

Engineering 2%

\\ Federal Government 2%

Healthcare 2%

Marketing & Communications
3%

Management Consulting 4%/

Logistics & Freight 1% Hospitality & Entertainment 7%

Local Government 7%

Legal 3%
Infrastructure 5%
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We are seeing a big swing to remote work post Covid-19. In your business,

how would you rate the impacts of increased remote work on:
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Teamculture QA3 4 23
Innovation E8EESRL 39 30
Management effectiveness J%@® 35 35
Ability to source talent & 18 34 28
Organisational productivity 2 21 35
Diversity and inclusion [J4li8l 14 36
Individual productivity F§ 16 37
Employee wellbeing 8820 23 24
Employee retention 381 9 30 43
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m Don'tknow yet mVerynegative 1 Negative Neutral m Positive HVery positive
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How do you rate the following in terms of restricting your business’s growth?

Flexible work arrangements  5.83 70.83 18.33
Customers still below pre-pandemic levels 3.33 64.17 25
Prevalence of natural disasters including flooding 3.33 50.83 37.5 8.33
CBBDs still below pre-pandemic levels 3.33 50.83 33.33 12.5
Rising cost of utilities and petrol 45 35
Regulatory burden on your industry  5.04 32.77 43.7
Supply chain constraints 4.24 29.66 38.98
Rising cost of labour 4.17 10.83 47.5 37.5
Difficulty finding and retaining talent 1.68 11.76 34.45 52.1
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Unsure Not significant Significant  ®Very significant
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Which of these strategies has your organisation
put in place to attract and retain staff?

Offering jobs to people who may not have all the relevant skills or
qualifications

Providing earlier promotions to retain staff
Providing bonuses to retain staff

Offering higher wages than you would have prior to the pandemic

Offering flexible working arangements, including allowing staff to work
from home
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= Percentage response
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How do you rate the following challenges Sydney faces
as we emerge from pandemic settings?

Increased competition from other countries Q 31 43

Perception Australia is closed to business 2 25 44

Intemational conflict (e.g. Russia, China) Q 13 66
Supply chain disruptions 1 3 33 63

Reduced immigration 31 27 70

Impacts of extreme weather 0 8 40 8

Inflation @ 40 5

Rising cost of doing business @ 42 7

Labour and skills shortages 0 11
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Counter Productive Not Important Somewhat Important ~ ®Very Important
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Keep in touch

Committee for Sydney
sydney.org.au

o @Committee4Syd

@ committee@sydney.org.au

™ 161283206750



